
Clerk of Court's Office Staff
Main Phone Number: (770) 781-2120

*Department Heads* Extension Email Address

superiorstatecivil@forsythco.com
Name Extension Name Extension

Lisa Cash (Superior) 2680

ggallen@forsythco.com
jeparks@forsythco.com
ejpayne@forsythco.com
pjburns@forsythco.com
lkmeeks@forsythco.com

*Superior & State Court Civil*

Greg G. Allen-Clerk of Court
James Parks-Chief Deputy Clerk

Emily Payne-IT & Special Projects
Pam Burns (Office Manager-Main Courthouse

Lisa Meeks (Office Manager-Juvenile Court

2777
2685
2676
2666
2669

2665

*Superior Criminal*

Vernie Danner

superiorcriminal@forsythco.com

Maria Lamela (Superior)
Lori Drenen (State)

2305
3106
3679

Richard Blackwell
Gabriela Ortiz

Name Extension Name

Jackie Laiacona
2857
2670

*State Criminal*

Brandy Daniel (McClelland)
Tammy Smith (Dunn)

Extension
2674
3803

traffic@forsythco.com

Name Extension

*Acccounting*

Name Extension
realestate@forsythco.com accounting@forsythco.com

2869
2668
2683
2686
2667

*Real Estate*

Jerry Hales
Amra Jusic

Hannah Boyd
Noy Bagwell

Alisa Farr

Alison Sims
Kaye Hughes

2679
2759

*Jury*
jury@forsythco.com

Sharon Hamby
Emily Ritchie
Don Harber
Peggy Cagle

Ashley Sanders

2687
2688
3681
2682
2572

Kathy Grogan 2684 Pam Burns 2666
Kathy Grogan 2684

Name Extension

*Board of Equalization*
boe@forsythco.com

Name Extension

Mary Ann Westray
Danielle Owen

2672
8463
3167

*Mail & File Clerk*

Lee Bridgeman 2681

*Juvenile Court*
juvenilecoc@forsythco.com

Name Extension

Becky Patino
Lia Meeks (Office Manager) 2669

Name Extension
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